Grin L	lestbeck FILED	
	Requestor's Name 96 OC 14 PH 2: 08	
8709		0001007198 0979601043022 *132.00 ****132.00
<u> </u>		*132.00 ****132.00
Tampo	2 F1. 33615 tate/Zip Phone #	
-	Office Use	Only
CORPORATIO	ON NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):	
1(Corporation Name) (Document #)	
•		
((Corporation Name) (Document #)	
3(Corporation Name) (Document #)	
A	Coloranon value,	
4((Corporation Name) (Document #)	<u> </u>
F-5	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	· ·
Walk in	Pick up time Certified Copy	
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St	atus
_	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS W96-1-	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS Amendment 50	
Mail out Mail out Profit NonProfit	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS Sector W96-1- Amendment 50 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director 70-	
Mail out Mail out Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS income States Amendment 50 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director 70 Change of Registered Agent 63	
Mail out Mail out Netw FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS the second seco	
Mail out Mail out Mail out Mail out MonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMIENTS the State of St Amendment So Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
Mail out Mail out Netw FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMIENTS interview W96-1- Amendment 50 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger S REGISTRATION/	
Mail out Mail	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS taces and W96-1- Amendment 50 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent 63- Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger S REGISTRATION/ Foreign	
Mail out Mail out New Filings Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Annual Report	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS increases and W96-1- Amendment 500 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent 63- Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ Foreign Limited Partnership	
Mail out Mail	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of St AMENDMENTS taces and W96-1- Amendment 50 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent 63- Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger S REGISTRATION/ Foreign	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 11, 1996

ERIC HESTBECK 8709 TAHITI LANE TAMPA, FL 33615

SUBJECT: J.F.S., INC. Ref. Number: W96000014441

We have received your document for J.F.S., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$132.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Article VIII states there will be FOUR (4) director(s), whereas THREE (3) is/are listed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 896A00033757

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

AHN. CAThy Hyman Previosly I has sent 4 check for a different corp (JFS INC) which was Already Filed. My Check is still there + I would like to ERAD F.1. the Followine PAPERSFOR SOUL-R Productions INC, REF # W96-000814441 Please coll mE w Any questions of comments. fm # 813-964-9235 Club # 813-825-2412 THANK YOU, Fric HESTBECK

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

SOUL-R Productions Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2605 W. KENNEDY Blud. Trupa, FL 33602

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 percent

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

WILL STREET KATE D. HEBLACK ATE.

Eric Hestbeck 15906 Country Fran PL Tampa, FL 33624



ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

	ELIC HE	STBeck	15906	Cou	nizy fae	m P1,	, Tampa, +1A.	5362
Акеем	Mcleod	12849	Coveridate	A.,	TAMPA,	fini	33624	· · ·

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

19 . 19 96 day of ___ 7,

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Signature

Signature

Signature

Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Soul-R- featurtions Inc

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

ERIC HESTBECK	TAN HASSE
2605 W. KENNEDY BINJ.	E. FLOR
(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
TAMPA, FIA., 53602	
(Crity/State/20)	-

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

4 19,1996 (SIGNATURE) (DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314